
Courses offered to exchange students Autumn 2026

Definition of Course Level Definition of Period (part of semester or quarter) *
Bachelor: Undergraduate / First Cycle Quarter 1: August 31 - September 30

Master: Graduate / Second Cycle Quarter 2: October 1 - November 3

Quarter 3: November 4 - December 7

Quarter 4: December 8- January 17

* 1+2 or 3+4: Course will run throughout these two periods

Definition of Study Pace
Full-time: 100% workload during the period. Not possible to take another course at the same time.

Part-time: 50% workload during the period. Possible to take another part-time couse during the same period, depending on the time schedules.

Link to Course syllabus search database

Courses at Bachelor level

General Requirements

Bachelor (basic) : No specific requirments

Bachelor (intermediate) : approx. 60 ECTS totally incl. at least 30 ECTS specific subject area (Business Administration /Economics etc)

Bachelor (advanced): approx. 105ECTS totally incl. at least 45 ECTS in specific subject area (Business Administration /Economics etc)

Name Language Code Subject Area Credits (ECTS) Level Quarter Study Pace (%) Remarks for the exchnage students
Canvas (Course 
portal)

Detailed course 
info

Financial Accounting English EKF112 Business Administration 8 Bachelor, basic 1+2 100 7 Sep - 11 Oct (quarter 1+2) Click here Click here

Management Accounting English EKF113 Business Administration 6 Bachelor, basic 2+3 100 12 Oct - 8 Nov (quarter 2+3) Click here Click here

Microeconomics English EKN112 Economics 6 Bachelor, basic 3 100 9 Nov - 6 Dec (quarter 3) Click here Click here

International Economics English EKN115 Economics 5 Bachelor, basic 2+3 100 26 Oct - 17 Nov (quarter 2+3) Click here Click here

Commercial Law English EKR112 Business Administration 12 Bachelor, basic 3+4 100 18 Nov -17 Jan (quarter 3+4) Click here Click here

Statistics 1a English EKS111 Economics 8 Bachelor, basic 4 100 7 Dec - 17 Jan (quarter 4) Click here Click here

Statistics 1b English EKS112 Economics 7 Bachelor, basic 1 100 31 Aug - 29 Sep (quarter 1) Click here Click here

Corporate Finance English FEK341 Industrial and Financial Management 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 1+2 50
Further prerequisites: must have studied Corporate 
Finance/Finance at basic level

t.b.a Click here

Industrial Management English FEK342 Industrial and Financial Management 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 1+2 50 t.b.a Click here

Management English FEK322 Management 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 3+4 50
All modules requried phisically attendance will be ended by 
Winter break (december).

t.b.a Click here

Consumer Behaviour English FEK311 Marketing 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 1 100
Further prerequisites: must have studied marketing  at basic 
level (at least 7.5 ECTS)

t.b.a Click here

Marketing Trends English FEK312 Marketing 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 2 100
Further prerequisites: must have studied marketing course at 
basic level (at least 7.5 ECTS)

t.b.a Click here

International Economics & Financial Markets English NEK311 Economics 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 1 100 Click here Click here

https://www.gu.se/en/study-gothenburg/study-options/find-syllabus-and-reading-list
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99691/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekf112
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99683/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekf113
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99717/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekn112#accordion=cf4897df-1957-4639-96d9-61ee6ade20ec
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99700/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekn115
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99694/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekr112
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99737/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/eks111
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99740/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/eks112
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/fek341
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/fek342
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/fek322
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/fek311
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/fek312
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100362/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek306


Portfolio Investment English NEK308 Finance 7.5 Bachelor, advanced 2 100 Click here Click here

Microeconomic Theory English NEK203 Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 1 100 Click here Click here

Macroeconomic Theory English NEK204 Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 2 100 Click here Click here

Econometrics English NEK206 Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 3 100
Further prerequisites: must have studied 
Statistics/Mathematics. 

Click here Click here

Empirical Economics in Practice English NEK205 Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 4 100
Further prerequisites: must have studied Microeconomics / 
Macroeconomics at intermediate level and Econometrics 
(equivalent to NEK203, NEK204 and NEK206)

t.b.a Click here

Financial History English EFI255 Financial Economics/Economic History 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 1 100 Click here Click here

Managerial Economics English EFI256 Financial Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 2 100 Click here Click here

Incomplete Financial Markets English EFI257 Financial Economics 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 3 100 Click here Click here

Corporate Finance Law English EFI258 Finance/Law 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 4 100 Click here Click here

Environmental Economics English ES1601 Environmental Science 15 Bachelor, intermediate 1+2 100 Offered by the Faculty of Science N/A Click here

The East and Central European Experience English EHG031 Economic History 7.5 Bachelor, intermediate 1 100 t.b.a Click here 

Modern Scandinavian Economic History English EHG641 Economic History 7.5 Bachelor, basic 2 100 t.b.a Click here

The Swedish Model in the Labour Market English EHG026 Economic History 7.5 Bachelor, basic 3 100 t.b.a Click here

Growth and welfare in a historical perspective English EHG195 Economic History 7.5 Bachelor, basic 4 100
All modules requried phisically attendance will be ended by 
Winter break (december).  

t.b.a Click here

Economic Geography: Regional Development English EKG105 Economic Geography 7.5 Bachelor, basic 1 100 t.b.a Click here

Economic Geography: Global Production Networks English EKG106 Economic Geography 7.5 Bachelor, basic 2 100 t.b.a Click here

Economic Geography: The Geography of Innovation English EKG107 Economic Geography 7.5 Bachelor, basic 3 100 t.b.a Click here

Economic Geography: Sustainability Transitions and the Circular Economy English EKG108 Economic Geography 7.5 Bachelor, basic 4 100 t.b.a Click here

Courses at Master level - Only for master student with a Bachelor's degree (or equivalent to 180 ECTS credits)

Name Language Code Subject Area Credits (ECTS) Level Quarter Study Pace (%) Remarks
Canvas (Course 
portal)

Detailed course 
info

Accounting English GM1419 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 1+2 50 Click here Click here

Quantitative Methods in Accounting and Financial Management English GM1415 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 3 100 Click here Click here

Theoretical Perspectives of Financial Accounting English GM1404 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 4 100 Click here Click here

Financial Statement Analysis and Corporate Valuation English GM1410 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 3 100 Click here Click here

Cost, Value and Performance Management English GM1409 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 1 100 Click here Click here

Corporate Governance English GM1417 Accounting and Financial Management 7.5 Master 3 100 Click here Click here

Integrated Logistics English GM0525 Logistic and Transport Managment 7.5 Master 1 100 Limited space available Click here Click here

https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100473/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek308
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/97904/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek203
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/97900/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek204
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/97870/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek206
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/nek205
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99689/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/efi255
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99698/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/efi256
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99696/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/efi257
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99724/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/efi258
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/es1601
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ehg031
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ehg641
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ehg026
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ehg195
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekg105
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekg106
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekg107
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/ekg108
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99867/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1419
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99856/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1415
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99872/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1404
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99847/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1410
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99869/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1409
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99843/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1417
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99853/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0525


Logistics Information Systems English GM0529 Logistic and Transport Managment 7.5 Master 1 100 Limited space available Click here Click here

Supply Chain Management English GM0528 Logistic and Transport Managment 7.5 Master 2 100 Limited space available Click here Click here

Operations Management English GM0523 Logistic and Transport Managment 7.5 Master 4 100 Click here Click here

Advanced Microeconomic Theory English GM0751 Economics 7.5 Master 1+2 50
Further prerequisites - Time schedule is coordinated with 
GM0742

Click here Click here

Mathematics English GM0742 Economics 7.5 Master 1+2 50
Further prerequisites - Time schedule is coordinated with 
GM0751

Click here Click here

Graduate Econometrics English GM0745 Economics 7.5 Master 3 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics/Finance

Click here Click here

Advanced Macroeconomic Theory English GM0744 Economics 7.5 Master 4 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics/Finance

t.b.a Click here

Topics in Public and Behavioral Economics English GM0746 Economics 7.5 Master 1 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics/Finance

Click here Click here

Advanced Development Economics English GM0743 Economics 7.5 Master 2 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics/Finance

Click here Click here

Applied Econometrics English GM0749 Economics 7.5 Master 3 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics/Finance

Click here Click here

Topics in Environmental and Health Economics English GM0747 Economics 7.5 Master 4 50
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Economics

Click here Click here

Financial Institutions and Markets English GM1032 Finance 7.5 Master 4 100 Further prerequisites, Limited space available Click here Click here

Advanced Corporate Finance English GM1045 Finance 7.5 Master 1 100 Limited space available Click here Click here

Corporate Valuation English GM1041 Finance 7.5 Master 2 100 Further prerequisites, Limited space available Click here Click here

Quantitative Finance English GM1048 Finance 7.5 Master 2 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Finance,  Limited space available 

Click here Click here

Credit risk Modelling English GM1042 Finance 7.5 Master 3 100
Further prerequisites, Only for students at master level in 
Finance, you need to have done Matlab course in advance.  
Limited space available 

Click here Click here

Applied Portfolio Management English GM1034 Finance 7.5 Master 4 100

Further prerequisites: must fulfil the entrance qualifications for 
the Master of Science programme in Finance. Please refer to 
the link at the top of this table. Additionally, the students must 
have corresponding qualifications to the compulsory courses 
during the first year of the Master in Finance programme. 
Limited space available 

Click here Click here

International Business Environmental Analysis English GM0116 International Business and Trade 7.5 Master 1 100   Limited space available t.b.a Click here

International Business Simulation – Strategy and Scaling (NEW) English GM0130 International Business and Trade 7.5 Master 1 100 t.b.a Click here

International Entrepreneurship English GM0127 International Business and Trade 7.5 Master 2 100 t.b.a Click here

International Strategic Management English GM0118 International Business and Trade 7.5 Master 3 100 t.b.a Click here

Sustainability in International Business: Navigating Grand Challenges English GM0128 International Business and Trade 7.5 Master 3 100 t.b.a Click here

Innovation Management English GM0421 Innovation Management 7.5 Master 1 100 t.b.a Click here

Entrepreneurship and New Business Development English GM0416 Innovation Management 7.5 Master 3 100 t.b.a Click here

Human Resource Management (NEW) English GM0831 Management 7.5 Master 3+4 50 t.b.a Click here

Marketing Case Analysis English GM1140 Marketing 7.5 Master 1 100 Click here Click here

Sustainable Marketing Management English GM1137 Marketing 7.5 Master 2 100 Click here Click here

Service Design - applied consumer behaviour English GM1121 Marketing 7.5 Master 2 100 Click here Click here

https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99857/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0529
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99868/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0528
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99873/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0523
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100121/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0751
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100145/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0742
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100132/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0745
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0744
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100167/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0746
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100125/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0743
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100160/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0749
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100168/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0747
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100133/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1032
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100124/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1045
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100136/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1041
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100142/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1048
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100144/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1042
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100161/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1034
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0116
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0130
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0127
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0118
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0128
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0421
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0416
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm0831
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100120/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1140
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99848/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1137
https://canvas.gu.se/courses/100162/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1121


Perspectives of consumer choice behavior English GM1135 Marketing 7.5 Master 3+4 50 Click here Click here

International Migration English GM1208 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 1 100 t.b.a Click here

International Trade Law and Digital Innovation (NEW) English GM1220 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 1 100 t.b.a Click here

Project Management and Project Planning English GM1217 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 2 100 t.b.a Click here

Creating and Regulating Markets English GM1212 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 2 100 t.b.a Click here

International Business and Trade in Historical Perspective English GM1210 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 3 100 t.b.a Click here

The Great Divergence: Historical patterns of modern economic growth English GM1213 Additional Elective 7.5 Master 4 100 t.b.a Click here

LAW - Only for Law students
Name Language Code Subject Area Credits (ECTS) Level Quarter Study Pace (%) Remarks

Canvas (Course 
portal)

Detailed course 
info

Law of the Sea English HRS501 Law 15 Master 1+2 100 N/A t.b.a

Child Rights and Complex Intersectionality English HRS086 Law 15 Master 1+2 100 N/A Click here (A25)

EU Law and Procedure English HRS085 Law 15 Master 1+2 100 N/A Click here (A25)

EU Indirect Tax Law English HRS190 Law 15 Master 1+2 100 N/A Click here (A25)

General Shipping Law and Regulatory Maritime Law English HRS510 Law 15 Master 3+4 100 N/A Click here (A25)

Intellectual Property Law and Innovation English HRS101 Law 15 Master 3+4 100 N/A Click here (A25)

Equality, Diversity and Non-Discrimination English HRS075 Law 15 Master 3+4 100 N/A Click here (A25)

International Private Law and Procedural Law in the EU English HRS088 Law 15 Master 3+4 100 N/A t.b.a

EU Constitutional Law English HRS312 Law 15 Master 3+4 100 N/A t.b.a

https://canvas.gu.se/courses/99865/assignments/syllabus
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1135
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1208
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1220
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1217
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1212
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1210
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/gm1213
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs086
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs085
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs190
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs510
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs101
https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-gothenburg/exchange-student/courses/hrs075
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